
I MINA'TRENTAI SAIS NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN
 RESOLUTIONS

Resolution No. Sponsor Title Date Intro Date of Presentation Date Adopted Date Referred Referred to
PUBLIC

HEARING
DATE

DATE
COMMITTEE

REPORT FILED
NOTES

86-36 (COR)

Tina Rose Muña Barnes Relative to recognizing the observance of “National Safe Boating Week” from May 22 to
May 28, 2021; and commending the United States Coast Guard Auxiliary Guam Flotilla,
Guam Police Department Marine Patrol, the Guam Fire Department Rescue Units on raising
awareness of safe boating and marine safety. 

5/14/21
4:26 p.m.

5/21/21
1:00 p.m.

5/19/21
4:55 p.m.

Intro/Ref/History LOG
5/21/2021 11:40 AM














