I MINA'TRENTAI SAIS NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN RESOLUTIONS

Resolution No.	Sponsor	Title	Date Intro	Date of Presentation	Date Adopted	Date Referred	Referred to	PUBLIC HEARING DATE	DATE COMMITTEE REPORT FILED	NOTES
86-36 (COR)		Relative to recognizing the observance of "National Safe Boating Week" from May 22 to May 28, 2021; and commending the United States Coast Guard Auxiliary Guam Flotilla, Guam Police Department Marine Patrol, the Guam Fire Department Rescue Units on raising awareness of safe boating and marine safety.	4:26 p.m.	5/21/21 1:00 p.m.	5/19/21 4:55 p.m.					



Introduced b

V. Anthony Ada

V. Anthony Ada Frank Blas Jr. Joanne Brown Christopher M. Duenas James C. Moylan Telena Cruz Nelson Sabina Flores Perez Clynton E. Ridgell
Amanda L. Shelton
Joe S. San Agustin
Telo T. Taitague
Jose "Pedo" Terlaje
Therese M. Terlaje
Many Camacho Torres



Relative to recognizing the observance of "National Safe Boating Week" from May 22 to May 28, 2021; and commending the United States Coast Guard Auxiliary Guam Flotilla, the Guam Police Department Marine Patrol, and the Guam Fire Department Rescue Units for raising awareness of safe boating and marine safety.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF I MINA'TRENTAL SAIS NA LIHESLATURAN GUAHAN:

WHEREAS, for nearly one hundred million (100,000,000) Americans, boating continues to be a popular recreational activity. From coast to coast, and everywhere in between, people are taking to the water and enjoying time together boating, sailing, paddling, and fishing; and

WHEREAS, during "National Safe Boating Week," the U.S. Coast Guard and its federal, state, and local safe boating partners encourage all boaters to explore and enjoy America's beautiful waters responsibly; and

WHEREAS, safe boating begins with preparation, and the Coast Guard estimates that human error accounts for most boating accidents and that wearing life jackets could prevent nearly eighty-six percent (86%) of boating fatalities; and through following basic boating safety procedures, such as carrying lifesaving emergency distress and communications equipment, wearing life jackets, attending safe boating courses, participating in free boat safety checks, and staying sober when navigating, we can all help to ensure boaters on America's coastal, inland, and offshore waters stay safe throughout the season; and

WHEREAS, "National Safe Boating Week" is observed to bring attention to important life-saving tips for recreational boaters so that they can have a safer, more fun experience out on the water throughout the year; and

WHEREAS, on average, six hundred (600) people die each year in boating-related accidents in the U.S., and seventy-nine percent (79%) of these are fatalities caused by drowning; and often, these accidents are caused by human error or poor judgment and not by the boat, equipment, or environmental factors; now therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Committee on Rules of I Mina'trentai Sais Na Liheslaturan Guahan does hereby, on behalf of I Liheslaturan Guahan and the people of Guam, recognize the observance of "National Safe Boating Week" from May 22 to May 28, 2021; and commend the United States Coast Guard Auxiliary Guam Flotilla, the Guam Police Department Marine Patrol, and the Guam Fire Department Rescue Units for raising awareness of safe boating and marine safety; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Speaker and the Chairperson of the Committee on Rules certify, and the Legislative Secretary attest to, the adoption hereof, and that copies of the same be thereafter transmitted to Dr. Matilda Naputi Rivera, United States Coast Guard (USCG) Auxiliary Guam Flotilla Commander; to Captain Christopher Chase, United States Coast Guard Sector Guam; to the USCG Planning Committee; to FSO-PA Robert Vasquez; to the Guam Boating Law Administrator's Office; to the Guam Police Department Marine Patrol; to the Guam Fire Department Rescue Units; and to the Honorable Lourdes A. Leon Guerrero, I Maga'hågan Guåhan.

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF I MINA TRENTAL SAIS NA LIHESLATURAN GUÁHAN ON THE 19TH DAY OF MAY 2021.

Theresh Tuly

THERESE M. TERLAJE

Speaker

TINA ROSE MUÑA BARNES Chairperson, Committee on Rules

AMANDA L. SHETTON Legislative Secretary NON THE 19TH DAY OF MAY 2021.

Un Grad Sains



Office of the Vice Speaker TINA ROSE MUNA BARNES

I Mina'trentai Sais Na Liheslaturan Guåhan

GUAM CONGRESS BUILDING 163 CHALAN SANTO PAPA HAGÅTÑA, GUAM 96910 TEL 671-989-5681 SENATORMUNABARNES@GUAMLEGISLATURE.ORG

CHAIRPERSON COMMITTEE ON RULES May 20, 2021

COMMITTEE ON

TECHNOLOGY

PUBLIC ACCOUNTABILITY HUMAN RESOURCES GUAM BUILDUP HAGÅTÑA REVITALIZATION REGIONAL AFFAIRS PUBLIC LIBRARIES **TELECOMMUNICATIONS**

MEMORANDUM

To:

All Senators

36th Guam Legislature

From:

Vice Speaker Tina Rose Muña Barnes

Subject: Virtual Presentation of Resolution No. 86-36 (COR)

Buenas yan Håfa Adai!

On my behalf, Senator Amanda Shelton will be presenting the following Legislative Resolution:

Resolution No. 86-36 (COR) - Introduced by Vice Speaker Tina Rose Muña Barnes - "Relative to recognizing the observance of "National Safe Boating Week" from May 22 to May 28, 2021; and commending the United States Coast Guard Auxiliary Guam Flotilla, the Guam Police Department Marine Patrol, and the Guam Fire Department Rescue Units for raising awareness of safe boating and marine safety."

The presentation will take place virtually via Zoom on Friday, May 21, 2021 at 1:00 p.m.

We look forward to your attendance and participation.

Si Yu'os Ma'åse'!

I MINA'TRENTAI SAIS NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2021 (FIRST) Regular Session

Resolution No. 86-36 (COR)

Introduced by:

Tina Rose Muña Barnes
V. Anthony Ada
Frank Blas Jr.
Joanne Brown
Christopher M. Dueñas
James C. Moylan
Telena Cruz Nelson
Sabina Flores Perez
Clynton E. Ridgell
Joe S. San Agustin
Amanda L. Shelton
Telo T. Taitague
Jose "Pedo" Terlaje
Therese M. Terlaje
Mary Camacho Torres

Relative to recognizing the observance of "National Safe Boating Week" from May 22 to May 28, 2021; and commending the United States Coast Guard Auxiliary Guam Flotilla, the Guam Police Department Marine Patrol, and the Guam Fire Department Rescue Units for raising awareness of safe boating and marine safety.

BE IT RESOVLED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF I

- 2 MINA'TRENTAI SAIS NA LIHESLATURAN GUAHAN:
- WHEREAS, for nearly one hundred million (100,000,000) Americans, boating
- 4 continues to be a popular recreational activity. From coast to coast, and everywhere in

between, people are taking to the water and enjoying time together boating, sailing,

2 paddling, and fishing; and

WHEREAS, during "National Safe Boating Week," the U.S. Coast Guard and its federal, state, and local safe boating partners encourage all boaters to explore and enjoy America's beautiful waters responsibly; and

WHEREAS, safe boating begins with preparation, and the Coast Guard estimates that human error accounts for most boating accidents and that wearing life jackets could prevent nearly eighty-six percent (86%) of boating fatalities; and through following basic boating safety procedures, such as carrying lifesaving emergency distress and communications equipment, wearing life jackets, attending safe boating courses, participating in free boat safety checks, and staying sober when navigating, we can all help to ensure boaters on America's coastal, inland, and offshore waters stay safe throughout the season; and

WHEREAS, "National Safe Boating Week" is observed to bring attention to important life-saving tips for recreational boaters so that they can have a safer, more fun experience out on the water throughout the year; and

WHEREAS, on average, six hundred (600) people die each year in boating-related accidents in the U.S., and seventy-nine percent (79%) of these are fatalities caused by drowning; and often, these accidents are caused by human error or poor judgment and not by the boat, equipment, or environmental factors; now therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Committee on Rules of *I Mina'trentai Sais Na Liheslaturan Guahan* does hereby, on behalf of *I Liheslaturan Guahan* and the people of Guam, recognize the observance of "National Safe Boating Week" from May 22 to May 28, 2021; and commend the United States Coast Guard Auxiliary Guam Flotilla,

- 1 the Guam Police Department Marine Patrol, and the Guam Fire Department Rescue
- 2 Units for raising awareness of safe boating and marine safety; and be it further
- 3 **RESOLVED**, that the Speaker and the Chairperson of the Committee on Rules
- 4 certify, and the Legislative Secretary attest to, the adoption hereof, and that copies of
- 5 the same be thereafter transmitted to Dr. Matilda Naputi Rivera, United States Coast
- 6 Guard (USCG) Auxiliary Guam Flotilla Commander; to Captain Christopher Chase,
- 7 United States Coast Guard Sector Guam; to the USCG Planning Committee; to FSO-
- 8 PA Robert Vasquez; to the Guam Boating Law Administrator's Office; to the Guam
- 9 Police Department Marine Patrol; to the Guam Fire Department Rescue Units; and to
- the Honorable Lourdes A. Leon Guerrero, I Maga'hågan Guahan.

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF I MINA'TRENTAI SAIS NA LIHESLATURAN GUÂHAN ON THE 19TH DAY OF MAY 2021.

THERESE M. TERI AJE

Speaker

TINA ROSE MUÑA BARNES Chairperson, Committee on Rules

AMANDA LOSHELTON

Legislative Secretary



COMMITTEE ON RULES

VICE SPEAKER TINA ROSE MUÑA BARNES, CHAIRPERSON

I Mina'trentai Sais Na Liheslaturan Guåhan 36th Guam Legislature

COMMITTEE VOTE SHEET

Resolution No. 86-36 (COR) – Tina Rose Muña Barnes. – "Relative to recognizing the observance of "National Safe Boating Week" from May 22 to May 28, 2021; and commending the United States Coast Guard Auxiliary Guam Flotilla, the Guam Police Department Marine Patrol, and the Guam Fire Department Rescue Units for raising awareness of safe boating and marine safety."

	SIGNATURE	DATE	TO ADOPT	TO NOT ADOPT	TO ABSTAIN				
Vice Speaker Tina Rose Muña Barnes Chairperson	Sive for pumper on	5/19/21	✓						
Legislative Secretary Amanda L. Shelton Vice Chairperson	e-vote	5/19/21	✓						
Speaker Therese M. Terlaje Member									
Senator Telena Cruz Nelson Member	e-vote	5/19/21	✓						
Senator Sabina Flores Perez Member	e-vote	5/19/21	✓						
Senator Clynton E. Ridgell Member	e-vote	5/19/21	/						
Senator Joe S. San Agustin Member	e-vote	5/19/21	✓						
Senator Jose "Pedo" T. Terlaje Member	e-vote	5/19/21	✓						
Senator Frank F. Blas, Jr. Minority Member	e-vote	5/19/21	✓						
Senator Mary Camacho Torres Minority Member	e-vote	5/19/21	✓						
Sponsor Signature: Will be with the state of									
Staff Contact Person: Alan Cepeda									
For COR/Clerk's Office Use Only									
9 Certified Returned									
Name: Marie Crisostomo									
Date: 5/19/21 4:55 p.m.									
Notes:									